

Mountain View Community Council

RESOLUTION 2023 - 04

In support of the expansion of the Davis Park Disc Golf Course

WHEREAS the Mountain View Community Council is an independent non-profit, voluntary, self-governing association composed of residents 16 years of age or older, non-resident property owners, business owners, and non-profit organizations from the Mountain View neighborhood, and is recognized by the Anchorage Municipal Charter and Municipal Code, and

WHEREAS the purpose of the community councils is to provide a direct and ongoing means of citizen participation in government and local affairs, and

WHEREAS the Davis Park Master Plan is identified as one of the Mountain View Community Council's Top 5 priorities as described in the Mountain View Targeted Neighborhood Plan, which was submitted, reviewed and approved by the Anchorage Assembly, and

WHEREAS a nine-hole disc golf course has been erected in Davis Park in accordance with the Davis Park Master Plan, has received heavy use since opening in 2018 (including hosting regular leagues and tournaments) and was able to be built in such a fashion as to preserve the existing trails as well as the character of the undeveloped forest, and

WHEREAS the Davis Park Disc Golf Course is the only disc golf course in Anchorage that is open year-round, and there is ample space in the western portion of the forest for a 9-hole course expansion, and

WHEREAS increased use of the forest, trails and disc golf course may help in the prevention of Davis Park becoming a long-term homeless encampment as well.

BE IT RESOLVED: The Mountain View Community Council strongly supports the expansion of the Davis Park Disc Golf Course from 9 holes to 18 holes, including amending the Davis Park Master Plan if necessary.

Approved by the Mountain View Community Council November 29, 2023 by a vote of eligible members present at a regular meeting with a count of $\underline{12}$ in favor and $\underline{0}$ opposed and $\underline{1}$ abstained.

Phil Cannon, President	